3313.6411(B). 

3.10 Attendance Policy. The School Governing Authority must adopt an attendance 

policy that includes a procedure for automatically withdrawing a student from the School 

if the student, without a legitimate excuse, fails to participate in one hundred five (105) 

consecutive hours of the learning opportunities offered to the student.  The School and 

School Governing Authority shall ensure all attendance and participation policies will 

be available for public inspection. The School’s attendance and participation records shall

[...]

amount and with surety to be approved by the School Governing Authority, payable to 

the State of Ohio, conditioned on the faithful performance of all of the official duties 

required of the School fiscal agent, officer or service provider. The bond shall be in an 

amount of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  The bond shall be 

deposited with the School Governing Authority, and a copy thereof, certified by the 

School Governing Authority, shall be filed with the county auditor and the Sponsor.  

9.4 Budget.  A financial plan detailing an estimated school budget for the first year of the